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Notice
(B.Arch.1* Year session-2020-21)
(For Education Loan)

Hhe newly admitted, B.Arch. 19 year session-2020-21 students willing to take education loan may note
down the fee structue applicable in the institute for all five years.

I'he fee structure applicable for all five years starting from academic session 2020-21 in B.Arch. Course
i the mstitute is given as below:

I'he fee structure mentioned below is subject to change in future as directed by Dr.APJ Abdul Kalam
Technieal University, Lucknow or Govt. of Uttar Pradesh.

I. | College & University Fee: —

First Year Second Yr. | Third Yr. | Fourth Yr. Final Yr. | Total
Rs. 90000/- Rs.85000/- | Rs85000/- | Rs. 85000/- 1Rs.85000/— Rs. 430000/-

2. | H ostei Fee:

Rs.21000/- | Rs. 20000/~ | Rs 20000~  Rs 20000/~ | Rs. 20000/~ | Rs. 101000/-

|
L S——

The students are required to get two bank drafts, one tor College & University fee and another for Hostel
Jee in favour of Principal, Lucknow College of Architecture. payable at Lucknow from any nationalized bank.

PrinCipal & Dean
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Notice
(B.Arch.First Year session-2020-21)
(Newly admitted candidates)
(Fee to be deposited)

Reporting:

The candidates allotted a seat in B.Arch. First year in this institute are required to report in the
College from dated 21 to 24 November, 2020 onwards, till the date as per allotment letter issued by UPSEE-
2020. At the time of reporting they are required to bring original allotment letter provided by UPSEE-2020

and submit a self-attested photocopy of the same in the office of undersigned. Such a student is required
to fill in the registration form provided by the office.

Admission:
The candidates allotted a seat in B.Arch. First year of this institute are required to report from
21 to 24 November, 2020 onwards, for admission with original documents as was required at the time of

counseling for verification in the institute. A set of self-attested photocopy for the same will be submitted
in the institute.

The Tuition fee and other charges for session 2020-21 are given below:

The students are required to get two bank drafts, one for College & University fee and another for Hostel
fee in favour of Principal, Lucknow College of Architecture, payable at Lucknow from any nationalized bank.

College & University Fee:
\ 1. w Rs. 90000/-
l

(including tuition fee deposited at counselling centre).

Hostel Fee:

|
| B
\ Rs.21000/- l Only for Hostelers. “

Note: The fee deposited as mentioned above includes Rs.5000/- (Rupees Five thousand only) as
College Caution Money and Rs. 1000/-(Rupees One thousand only) as Hostel Caution

Money.
(&)ﬁ Va 1 Sehgal)

Principal & Dean
Copy to,

. HOD Architecture.

Coordinator Admission

Hostel Warden (GH)

Hostel Warden (BH)

All the Faculty Members by circulation.
Accounts Clerk.

Notice Boards.

Guard File.
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(Prof. Vandana Sehgal)
Principal & Dean
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